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University of Kashmir, Srinagar

INAAC Aceredited Grade A\ )

Centre Notice

B. Sc Nursing 2nd semester Regular (Batch 2024) Session July, 2025

Time: 2:00 PM
: :

Centre No. ‘ Name of the collcge/ Institute

South Kashmir Nursing & Paramedical College ‘

| 2501

Kulgam/ ]
| J Florence Para-medical College Anantnag, ‘
South Campus, U niversity of Kash niir, Sgr/
‘ 2502 SET Para-Medical College Blibehara/ ‘
Govl. Medical College Anantnag
2503 Royal Nursing College Ganderbal.
. Kidney College of Nursing College Zakura /
2504 3 . . :
Government Medical Coliege Srinagar
950 Ibni Sina College ol Nursing Budgam /
PO SAM l"arrya-ﬂMcdical Insli[uterliqqrrwallr ;
2506 Arsh  Institute of Para-Medical Sciences
Khanmouh.
Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences &
2507 . .
‘ Technology Laway-Pora Srinagar
| Sara Nursing College Bandipora/
| 2508 Maala Institute of Para medical College
Bandipora .
Pioneer Nursing & Para medical College National
2509 llighway Pattan/
lHaneefla Nursing College Sopore
2510 GMC Baramulla
[ Ramzan College of Nursing & Para-Medical
2511 Sciences,
Sky-Lark Para-Medical College Pulwama.
Govt Nursing College Pulwama/
2512 Dolphin Para-Medical College Pulwama. /
Noorani Para-Medical College Pulwama
2513 | SBGM Institute of Para-Medical Sciences Shopian,
2514 Bibi-Halima College of Nursing
sEM College of Nursing & Para-Medical Sciences
2515 SEM College of Nursing & Para-Medical Sciences

Humhama.
Examination Dates: 25/07/2025 & 28/07/2025

No.F (B.Sc Nursing -2 Sem)KU /2025

Dated: 18-07-2025

Copy To:

Heads of all concerned examination Centres

Director South Campus , Anantnag University of Kashmir
Chief Proctor, University of Kashmir for information
Principals of all concerned Examination Centres

Principals of all concerned affiliated colleges for information

Systein Engineer /Programmer (IT Exam) for information
Sr. PA to CE for kind information to Controller of Examinations
Enquiry Cell/Notice Board/File
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1 Name of the Examination Centre

Govt. Nursing College South
Campus

GDC Boys Anantnag
Government Degree College

Ganderbal

Government Women's College
Batpora Zakura

GDC Beerwah
Bibi-Halima College of Nursing

Igbal Institute of Culture &
Philosophy, UOK

GDC Bandipora

GDC Pattan
GDC Boys Baramulla
GDC Boys Pulwama
Govt Nursing College Pulwama

Govt degree College Shopian

Department of Foreign Lan LA,
| # guag

UoK

Department of Arabic, UoK

Assistant Controller of E
(Conduct)

Assistant f:ullllU]|l.'l‘['rl'xll'1\i[lg"“\[.lliOIIL‘l')’/.‘;t.‘(‘l'(‘(.‘y] for information

[ Semester

Zad

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

2nd

Sem
Sem
Sem

Sem

Sem

Sem

Sem ‘
Sem ‘

Sem
Sem

Sem

Sem ‘

Sem ‘

Sem

Sem |

' No.
Candidates ‘

50

90

70
55
40

70

100
90

105
50

100

50

60
30

60
90
30

105
50

30
85
40

of

|
|



