

University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Centre Notice

B. Sc Nursing 2nd semester Regular (Batch 2024) Session July, 2025

	Time:	2:00	PM
--	-------	------	----

Centre No.	Name of the college/ Institute	Name of the Examination Centre	Semester	No. o Candidates
2501	South Kashmir Nursing & Paramedical College Kulgam/ Florence Para-medical College Anantnag.	Govt. Nursing College South Campus	2 nd Sem	50 90
2502	South Campus, University of Kashmir, Sgr/ SET Para-Medical College Bljbehara/ Govt. Medical College Anantnag	GDC Boys Anantnag	2nd Sem	70 55 40
2503	Royal Nursing College Ganderbal.	Government Degree College Ganderbal	2 nd Sem	70
2504	Kidney College of Nursing College Zakura / Government Medical College Srinagar	Government Women's College Batpora Zakura	2 nd Sem	100
2505	Ibni Sina College of Nursing Budgam / SAM Para-Medical Institute Beerwah	GDC Beerwah	2 nd Sem	105
2506	Arsh Institute of Para-Medical Sciences Khanmouh.	Bibi-Halima College of Nursing	2 nd Sem	100
2507	Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences & Technology Laway-Pora Srinagar	Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy, UOK	2 nd Sem	50
2508	Sara Nursing College Bandipora/ Maala Institute of Para medical College Bandipora	GDC Bandipora	2 nd Sem	60 30
2509	Pioneer Nursing & Para medical College National Highway Pattan/ Haneefa Nursing College Sopore	GDC Pattan	2 nd Sem	60
2510	GMC Baramulla	GDC Boys Baramulla	2nd Sem	
2511	Ramzan College of Nursing & Para-Medical Sciences. Sky-Lark Para-Medical College Pulwama.	GDC Boys Pulwama	2nd Sem 2nd Sem	30 105 50
2512	Govt Nursing College Pulwama/ Dolphin Para-Medical College Pulwama. / Noorani Para-Medical College Pulwama	Govt Nursing College Pulwama	2 nd Sem	30 85 40
2513	SBGM Institute of Para-Medical Sciences Shopian.	Cout dones College Ch.		
2514	Bibi-Halima College of Nursing	Govt degree College Shopian Department of Foreign Language, UoK	2nd Sem	85 50
2515	SEM College of Nursing & Para-Medical Sciences Humhama.	Department of Arabic, UoK	2 nd Sem	70

Examination Dates: 25/07/2025 & 28/07/2025

No.F (B.Sc Nursing -2nd Sem)KU/2025 Dated: 18-07-2025 Copy To:

Heads of all concerned examination Centres

Director South Campus , Anantnag University of Kashmir

Chief Proctor, University of Kashmir for information
Principals of all concerned Examination Centres
Principals of all concerned affiliated colleges for information
Assistant Controller(Transit/Stationery/Secrecy) for information

System Engineer / Programmer (IT Exam) for information

Sr. PA to CE for kind information to Controller of Examinations

Enquiry Cell/Notice Board/File.

Assistant Controller of E

(Conduct)